## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 36064/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2023 in CC No. 382/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

REENA DANG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S JASMINE BUILDMART PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.192930/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192928/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.192936/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.192974/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bharqavi Kannan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Vora, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Karmakar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Slaria, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)